505661325 09/09/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5708132

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIASYSTEMS TECHNOLOGIES CORP., L.L.C.	10/23/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TTM TECHNOLOGIES NORTH AMERICA, LLC
Street Address:	1665 SCENIC AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 250
City:	COSTA MESA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92626

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7523545
Patent Number:	7856706
Patent Number:	8020292
Patent Number:	8156645
Patent Number:	8250751
Patent Number:	8453322
Patent Number:	8510941
Patent Number:	8567053
Patent Number:	8863379
Patent Number:	8950063
Patent Number:	9012811
Patent Number:	9485876
Patent Number:	9913382

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)251-5002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6502515027 jmull@stblaw.com Email:

PATENT REEL: 050314 FRAME: 0305 505661325

Correspondent Name:MARCELA ROBLEDOAddress Line 1:2475 HANOVER STREET

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	509265/1879
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. JASON MULL
SIGNATURE:	/J. Jason Mull/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Viasystems Technologies Corp. to TTM Technologies North America LLC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050314 FRAME: 0306

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Viasystems	Technologies Corp., L.L.C.
	of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby ame
as follows:	
process and the second	st of the Certificate of Formation shall in its entirety and replaced with the
following:	in its entirety and replaced with the
araion m	
	name of the limited liability company i ogies North America, LLC.
	en 🌌 Carrier en Principales en europe en
IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate
IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate
IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate
IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate day of October , A.D. 2017
IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate
IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate day of October , A.D. 2017
IN WITNESS V	WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate day of _October, A.D2017 By:

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:53 AM 10:24/2017 FILED 11:53 AM 10:24/2017

SR 20**PATENT**Be Number 2953458

RECORDED: 09/09/2019 REEL: 050314 FRAME: 0307